PRAIRIE MEADOWS - September 15, 2025 - Race 7
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, THREE, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs.

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Majesticperfection - 1:07.24 - June 25, 2010)

Purse: $34,500

Available Money: $34,500
Value of Race: $34,500 1st $20,520, 2nd $6,840, 3rd $4,104, 4th $1,710, 5th $1,026, 6th $300
Weather: Cloudy, 87° Track: Fast
Off at: 6:38 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

20Aug25 >CBY?
1Aug25 2ELP’
18Aug25 *PRM®
31Aug25 *HAW*
14Dec24 °TP’
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Malibrew (De La Cruz, Walter)
Flat Out Blessed (Pusac, Alberto)
Major League (Bacon, Tyler)
Jamesons Chalk (Tohill, Ken)
Prince Ben (Roman, Kevin)

Vegasborn (Perez, Cesar)

Fractional Times: 22.29 4556 57.95

Split Times:
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner:

(23:27) (12:39) (13:04)

Breeder: Greg Tatum Racing LLC
Owner: Anderson, Doug L., Wetzel, Art, Beekman, Ken and Myers, Michael
Trainer: Anderson, Doug

Scratched Horse(s): Jimmy B (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $17,031

Pgm Horse
4 Malibrew

1 Flat Out Blessed

2 Major League

Win Place  Show
6.40 3.40 2.60
7.40 4.20

2.10

Wgt M/E
121 BL

124 BL

121 BLb
121 BLb
121 BLb
124 BLb

PP Start 1/4 1/2
3 4 21/2 1Head
16 6 6
25 4112 41
43 58 3!

5 1 1Head 22
6 2 31 1/2 53

Final Time: 1:10.99

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$2.00 Quinella
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.50 Pick 3

$0.50 Pick 4

$2.00 Daily Double
$2.00 Daily Double
$0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers
4-1

1-4

4-1-2

3-2/5-4 (3 correct)
4-3-2/5-4 (4 correct)
5-3

5-4

4-1-2-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
64.60
53.60
35.30
22.10
67.30

3.20
10.00
8.30

Fin
1112
231/4
31/2
23/4
59 3/4

6

Malibrew, Bay Gelding, by Malibu Moon out of Not in Jeopardy, by The Factor. Foaled Apr 18, 2022 in Kentucky.
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Pgm Horse Name

Malibrew

Flat Out Blessed

Major League

Jamesons Chalk

Prince Ben
Vegashorn

Start

NP WO D

1/4
2Head
68 1/2
42

52 1/2
lHead
31/2

1/2 Str
1Head 11
6’ 44
43 32
32 54
2Head 21
54 Gll

Fin
ll/Z
JL2
333/
44 1/4
55

614 3/4

Trainers: 4 - Anderson, Doug; 1 - Garrett, B.; 2 - Johnston, Lane; 5 - Hardy, Edward; 6 - Tracy, Tanner; 7 - Figueroa, Nelson

Owners:

Joel B. and Black Oak Farm; 7 - Iron Horse Stables LLC (Stephen Crow);

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MALIBREW dueled for the early lead with PRINCE BEN, continued to battle with rival late on the turn, shook free in the upper stretch, widened advantage
then held late over late surging runner up. FLAT OUT BLESSED was allowed to settle out of the gate and remained well reserved in the back, picked up the
pace late on the turn, swung three wide into the upper stretch, kicked in gamely, rallied fast along the outside but failed to get to the winner in time. MAJOR
LEAGUE tracked the pace while saving ground up the backstretch, continued in range around the turn, came under a ride at the head of the lane, sustained
a steady rail bid and prevailed for a share. JAMESONS CHALK settled through early stages, edged closer two wide late on the turn, sustained a mild three
wide through the lane and narrowly missed show. PRINCE BEN dueled for the early lead with MALIBREW, continued to battle around the turn, could not
move on with eventual winner past upper stretch and gave way. VEGASBORN was forwardly placed three wide up the backstretch, came up empty past the
mid-way point around the turn and dropped back in the lane.
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Odds

2.20
14.10
1.30*
4.20
6.20
11.20

Pool
5,548

700
3,484
2,634
5,613

778

3,357

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

duel,shook free,held
in back,rallied gamely
track pace, rail bid
settled early,ask 2-3w
duel with winner,wknd
up close,empty 1/4p

4 - Anderson, Doug L., Wetzel, Art, Beekman, Ken and Myers, Michael; 1 -Tracey Glover; 2 -Tom D Adams; 5 -Terri K. Carter; 6 - Hunsburger,
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