## PRAIRIE MEADOWS - September 15, 2025 - Race 7

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. **Distance:** Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Majesticperfection - 1:07.24 - June 25, 2010)

**Purse:** \$34,500

Available Money: \$34,500

Value of Race: \$34,500 1st \$20,520, 2nd \$6,840, 3rd \$4,104, 4th \$1,710, 5th \$1,026, 6th \$300

Weather: Cloudy, 87° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:38 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	4	Malibrew (De La Cruz, Walter)	121	BL	3	4	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	11/2	2.20	duel,shook free,held
20Aug25 <sup>2</sup> CBY <sup>3</sup>	1	Flat Out Blessed (Pusac, Alberto)	124	BL	1	6	6	6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/4}$	14.10	in back,rallied gamely
1Aug25 <sup>2</sup> ELP <sup>7</sup>	2	Major League (Bacon, Tyler)	121	BL b	2	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1.30*	track pace, rail bid
18Aug25 <sup>5</sup> PRM <sup>3</sup>	5	Jamesons Chalk (Tohill, Ken)	121	BL b	4	3	5 <sup>6</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	4.20	settled early,ask 2-3w
31Aug25 <sup>1</sup> HAW <sup>4</sup>	6	Prince Ben (Roman, Kevin)	121	BL b	5	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>9 3/4</sup>	6.20	duel with winner,wknd
14Dec24 <sup>9</sup> TP <sup>7</sup>	7	Vegashorn (Perez, Cesar)	124	RI h	6	2	31 1/2	5 <sup>3</sup>	6	6	11 20	un close empty 1/4n

Final Time: 1:10.99

**Fractional Times:** 22.29 45.56 57.95

**Split Times:** (23:27) (12:39) (13:04)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Malibrew, Bay Gelding, by Malibu Moon out of Not in Jeopardy, by The Factor. Foaled Apr 18, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Greg Tatum Racing LLC

Owner: Anderson, Doug L., Wetzel, Art, Beekman, Ken and Myers, Michael

Trainer: Anderson, Doug

Scratched Horse(s): Jimmy B (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$17,031

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Malibrew	6.40	3.40	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	4-1	64.60	5,548
1	Flat Out Blessed		7.40	4.20	\$2.00 Quinella	1-4	53.60	700
2	Major League			2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-1-2	35.30	3,484
					\$0.50 Pick 3	3-2/5-4 (3 correct)	22.10	2,634
					\$0.50 Pick 4	4-3-2/5-4 (4 correct)	67.30	5,613
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-3	3.20	778
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-4	10.00	0
					\$0.10 Superfecta	4-1-2-5	8.30	3.357

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

	1 431 1 61	TOT ITTATICE	running	Lille I IC	VICW		
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
4	Malibrew	4	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	
1	Flat Out Blessed	6	6 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	44	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	
2	Major League	5	42	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	
5	Jamesons Chalk	3	5 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	44 1/4	
6	Prince Ben	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	21	5 <sup>5</sup>	
7	Vegasborn	2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>11</sup>	6 <sup>14 3/4</sup>	

Trainers: 4 - Anderson, Doug; 1 - Garrett, B.; 2 - Johnston, Lane; 5 - Hardy, Edward; 6 - Tracy, Tanner; 7 - Figueroa, Nelson

Owners: 4 - Anderson, Doug L., Wetzel, Art, Beekman, Ken and Myers, Michael; 1 -Tracey Glover; 2 -Tom D Adams; 5 -Terri K. Carter; 6 - Hunsburger, Joel B. and Black Oak Farm; 7 - Iron Horse Stables LLC (Stephen Crow);

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MALIBREW dueled for the early lead with PRINCE BEN, continued to battle with rival late on the turn, shook free in the upper stretch, widened advantage then held late over late surging runner up. FLAT OUT BLESSED was allowed to settle out of the gate and remained well reserved in the back, picked up the pace late on the turn, swung three wide into the upper stretch, kicked in gamely, rallied fast along the outside but failed to get to the winner in time. MAJOR LEAGUE tracked the pace while saving ground up the backstretch, continued in range around the turn, came under a ride at the head of the lane, sustained a steady rail bid and prevailed for a share. JAMESONS CHALK settled through early stages, edged closer two wide late on the turn, sustained a mild three wide through the lane and narrowly missed show. PRINCE BEN dueled for the early lead with MALIBREW, continued to battle around the turn, could not move on with eventual winner past upper stretch and gave way. VEGASBORN was forwardly placed three wide up the backstretch, came up empty past the mid-way point around the turn and dropped back in the lane.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.